
                                           
                                           
                      Fox River Classic Conference Championships
                        Hosted by Green Bay Preble High School
                    Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI
                                           
                                   October 17, 2024
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    30  Green Bay Preble                            (19:57.4  99:46.7 0:49.5)
==========================================================
  1      2  Gabrielle Haller        12   19:32.7
  2      4  Arya Shefchik           9    19:48.6
  3      5  Camille Haller          10   19:49.0
  4      9  Melana Webber           12   20:14.2
  5     10  Sophia Smith            11   20:22.2
  6   ( 11) Cacey Kurowski          11   20:23.5
  7   ( 13) Hannah Smith            12   20:44.5
  8   ( 24) Rebecca Kurowski        11   21:08.1

  2.    64  Notre Dame Academy                          (20:26.2  102:10.9 1:51.3)
==========================================================
  1      1  Anna Miller             10   19:22.5
  2      6  Monika Stoik            11   19:55.0
  3     12  Lauren Carlton          12   20:44.2
  4     19  Reagan Gosa             11   20:55.4
  5     26  Quinn Klika             9    21:13.8
  6   ( 27) Adin Wasilkoff          11   21:16.8
  7   ( 35) Evangelica Dosh         10   21:58.2
  8   ( 36) Ella Nowak              10   21:58.4

  3.    90  Bay Port                                    (20:55.2  104:35.8 0:10.4)
==========================================================
  1     15  Onika Colassacco        9    20:50.9
  2     16  Meila Lemorande         11   20:51.1
  3     17  Ava Roland              9    20:51.6
  4     20  Marin Brown             12   21:00.9
  5     22  Elly Rau                9    21:01.3
  6   ( 47) Ellie Spice             10   22:51.9
  7   ( 51) Madi Ashmead            12   23:08.0
  8   ( 54) Hailey Schroeder        10   23:26.0

  4.   112  Manitowoc Lincoln                           (21:06.9  105:34.1 1:38.6)
==========================================================
  1      8  Natalie Portmann        10   20:08.4
  2     21  Kendall Schmitz         10   21:01.2
  3     23  Norah Free              9    21:01.6
  4     29  Joselyn Manders         12   21:35.9
  5     31  Emily Rabitz            9    21:47.0
  6   ( 33) Tessa Campbell          12   21:54.5
  7   ( 34) Hallie Schroeter        11   21:56.9

  5.   112  De Pere                                     (21:02.0  105:10.0 2:27.9)
==========================================================
  1      3  Bella Heideman          11   19:37.8
  2     18  Natalie Novak           9    20:54.7
  3     25  Kassidy Hutjens         10   21:08.9
  4     28  Mya Sheppard            9    21:22.9
  5     38  Aubrey Kopling          12   22:05.7
  6   ( 41) Colleen Kopling         9    22:08.5
  7   ( 42) Reagan Christiansen     9    22:14.9
  8   ( 52) Betsy Hermsen           10   23:14.1
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  6.   189  Sheboygan South                             (22:15.1  111:15.3 2:18.1)
==========================================================
  1     14  Kayla Wesaw             12   20:44.6
  2     32  Madysen Sommerfeldt     11   21:48.5
  3     45  Reasheall Zamora        10   22:40.5
  4     48  Brooklyn Severance      12   22:59.0
  5     50  Annabelle Gerrits       11   23:02.7
  6   ( 63) Madison Trilling        9    25:34.3
  7   ( 66) Esperanza Lara          12   28:50.3

  7.   201  Ashwaubenon                                 (22:19.1  111:35.3 1:20.8)
==========================================================
  1     30  Evelyn Nesvacil         10   21:40.0
  2     37  Olivia Raye             12   21:59.2
  3     39  Sophia Greendeer        11   22:05.8
  4     46  Grace Dreier            9    22:49.5
  5     49  Taytum Tracy            10   23:00.8
  6   ( 56) Madison Wilde           9    23:37.6
  7   ( 58) Kayla Vogels            9    23:54.2
  8   ( 61) Elena Bojinova          12   25:18.4

  8.   202  Pulaski                                     (22:24.4  112:01.8 3:50.5)
==========================================================
  1      7  Olivia Stedl            12   20:03.5
  2     40  Cameran Reiss           9    22:07.9
  3     43  Ellie Murphy            9    22:23.9
  4     55  Briana Anundsen         12   23:32.5
  5     57  Estella Vieaux          10   23:54.0

  9.   278  Sheboygan North                             (24:01.5  120:07.2 2:56.0)
==========================================================
  1     44  Payton Salm Salazar     12   22:26.8
  2     53  Alexandra Tarkowski     8    23:16.1
  3     59  Brielle Hamilton        12   24:26.7
  4     60  Lilia Korkko            10   24:34.8
  5     62  Claire Mikkelson        12   25:22.8
  6   ( 64) Sofia Fields            12   26:38.9
  7   ( 65) Hannah Barnes           10   27:13.8

Fox River Classic Conference Championships
Hosted by Green Bay Preble High School

Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI

October 17, 2024

========== Girls Varsity ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Anna Miller 10 Notre Dame Academy 19:22.5 6:15
2 2 Gabrielle Haller 12 Green Bay Preble 19:32.7 6:18
3 3 Bella Heideman 11 De Pere 19:37.8 6:20
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4 4 Arya Shefchik 9 Green Bay Preble 19:48.6 6:23
5 5 Camille Haller 10 Green Bay Preble 19:49.0 6:23
6 6 Monika Stoik 11 Notre Dame Academy 19:55.0 6:25
7 7 Olivia Stedl 12 Pulaski 20:03.5 6:28
8 8 Natalie Portmann 10 Manitowoc Lincoln 20:08.4 6:29
9 9 Melana Webber 12 Green Bay Preble 20:14.2 6:31

10 10 Sophia Smith 11 Green Bay Preble 20:22.2 6:34
11 11 Cacey Kurowski 11 Green Bay Preble 20:23.5 6:34
12 12 Lauren Carlton 12 Notre Dame Academy 20:44.2 6:41
13 13 Hannah Smith 12 Green Bay Preble 20:44.5 6:41
14 14 Kayla Wesaw 12 Sheboygan South 20:44.6 6:41
15 15 Onika Colassacco 9 Bay Port 20:50.9 6:43
16 16 Meila Lemorande 11 Bay Port 20:51.1 6:43
17 17 Ava Roland 9 Bay Port 20:51.6 6:43
18 18 Natalie Novak 9 De Pere 20:54.7 6:44
19 19 Reagan Gosa 11 Notre Dame Academy 20:55.4 6:45
20 20 Marin Brown 12 Bay Port 21:00.9 6:46
21 21 Kendall Schmitz 10 Manitowoc Lincoln 21:01.2 6:46
22 22 Elly Rau 9 Bay Port 21:01.3 6:46
23 23 Norah Free 9 Manitowoc Lincoln 21:01.6 6:47
24 Rebecca Kurowski 11 Green Bay Preble 21:08.1 6:49
25 24 Kassidy Hutjens 10 De Pere 21:08.9 6:49
26 25 Quinn Klika 9 Notre Dame Academy 21:13.8 6:50
27 26 Adin Wasilkoff 11 Notre Dame Academy 21:16.8 6:51
28 27 Mya Sheppard 9 De Pere 21:22.9 6:53
29 28 Joselyn Manders 12 Manitowoc Lincoln 21:35.9 6:58
30 29 Evelyn Nesvacil 10 Ashwaubenon 21:40.0 6:59
31 30 Emily Rabitz 9 Manitowoc Lincoln 21:47.0 7:01
32 31 Madysen Sommerfeldt 11 Sheboygan South 21:48.5 7:02
33 32 Tessa Campbell 12 Manitowoc Lincoln 21:54.5 7:04
34 33 Hallie Schroeter 11 Manitowoc Lincoln 21:56.9 7:04
35 34 Evangelica Dosh 10 Notre Dame Academy 21:58.2 7:05
36 Ella Nowak 10 Notre Dame Academy 21:58.4 7:05
37 35 Olivia Raye 12 Ashwaubenon 21:59.2 7:05
38 36 Aubrey Kopling 12 De Pere 22:05.7 7:07
39 37 Sophia Greendeer 11 Ashwaubenon 22:05.8 7:07
40 38 Cameran Reiss 9 Pulaski 22:07.9 7:08
41 39 Colleen Kopling 9 De Pere 22:08.5 7:08
42 40 Reagan Christiansen 9 De Pere 22:14.9 7:10
43 41 Ellie Murphy 9 Pulaski 22:23.9 7:13
44 42 Payton Salm Salazar 12 Sheboygan North 22:26.8 7:14
45 43 Reasheall Zamora 10 Sheboygan South 22:40.5 7:18
46 44 Grace Dreier 9 Ashwaubenon 22:49.5 7:21
47 45 Ellie Spice 10 Bay Port 22:51.9 7:22
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48 46 Brooklyn Severance 12 Sheboygan South 22:59.0 7:24
49 47 Taytum Tracy 10 Ashwaubenon 23:00.8 7:25
50 48 Annabelle Gerrits 11 Sheboygan South 23:02.7 7:26
51 49 Madi Ashmead 12 Bay Port 23:08.0 7:27
52 Betsy Hermsen 10 De Pere 23:14.1 7:29
53 50 Alexandra Tarkowski 8 Sheboygan North 23:16.1 7:30
54 Hailey Schroeder 10 Bay Port 23:26.0 7:33
55 51 Briana Anundsen 12 Pulaski 23:32.5 7:35

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •

Fox River Classic Conference Championships
Hosted by Green Bay Preble High School

Shorewood Cross Country Course | Green Bay, WI

October 17, 2024

========== Girls Varsity ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
56 Samantha Beres 10 Green Bay Southwest 23:36.9 7:37
57 52 Madison Wilde 9 Ashwaubenon 23:37.6 7:37
58 53 Estella Vieaux 10 Pulaski 23:54.0 7:42
59 54 Kayla Vogels 9 Ashwaubenon 23:54.2 7:42
60 55 Brielle Hamilton 12 Sheboygan North 24:26.7 7:53
61 56 Lilia Korkko 10 Sheboygan North 24:34.8 7:55
62 Elena Bojinova 12 Ashwaubenon 25:18.4 8:09
63 57 Claire Mikkelson 12 Sheboygan North 25:22.8 8:11
64 58 Madison Trilling 9 Sheboygan South 25:34.3 8:14
65 59 Sofia Fields 12 Sheboygan North 26:38.9 8:35
66 60 Hannah Barnes 10 Sheboygan North 27:13.8 8:46
67 61 Esperanza Lara 12 Sheboygan South 28:50.3 9:17

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •
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